

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/130
Date request received:	29/06/2015
Date request responded to:	17/07/2015
Category:	Infrastructure
Tags:	Org chart, organisational chart, structure, estates and facilities, agency spend

Request Detail:

Info on org structure

Full management structure (with names and job titles) of the organisation

Full Management structure (with names and job titles) of the Estates and Facilities Department

Spend on agency staff within your Estates & Facilities Department 2014-2015

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. **Full management structure (with names and job titles) of the organisation** – see High Level Structure chart – please note it is Trust policy to only disclose staff names for Associate Director and above posts.
2. **Full Management structure (with names and job titles) of the Estates and Facilities Department** – see Property Services Structure chart
3. **Spend on agency staff within your Estates & Facilities Department 2014-2015** - The total spend on agency staff in E&F in 14/15 was £165,683

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.